CSU The Cabtormia State Univesity

VETERANS AFFAIRS

DoD Military Tuition Assistance Per-Unit Rate Chart
Academic Year 2025-26

SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - UNDERGRADUATE CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - UNDERGRADUATE CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate $ 3,225.00 Part-Time FlatRate $ 1,869.00 Full-Time Flat Rate $2,150.00 Part-Time Flat Rate $ 1,246.00
- - il ] ) il i i Mil . . . Mil
. Csu mil Mil/TA C.S.U MIITA | Student su . Csumil Mil/TA CSU MiITA | Student | CSU Rate X CSU Ml | Mil/TA CSU MIITA | Student il . CSUMIL |- Mil/TA C.S.U MIITA | Student [CSU Rate
Units| Rate @. Stude.nt Tuition Pays | Out-of- Rate | Units Rate@ Stude.nt Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage Units | Rate @. Stude.nt Tuition Pays Out-of- Student | Units | Rate @. Stude.nt Tuition Pays Out-of- | Overage
$588/unit Credit Cap Pocket |OVeTE® $588/unit | Credit Cap Pocket $392/unit| Credit Cap Pocket Fee $392/unit|  Credit Cap Pocket
7 $4,361 ($1,136)[ $ 3,225|$ 1,750 | $ 1,475 |S - 1 $623 S0|S 623|S 250|S 373|S 1,246 7 $2,907 ($757)[ $ 2,150 [ $ 1,167 | S 983 | $ - 1 $415 $0|S 415|$ 167|$ 248|S 831
8 $4,984 ($1,759)[ $ 3,225|$ 2,000 | S 1,225|S - 2 $1,246 S0 |S 1,246 |S 500 | $ 746 | S 623 2 $831 S0|S 831 334|S 497 |S 415
m o | s378] (suse9)ls 2150[s 1500[s es0ls - $1.26 5015 1246 STl
10 $6230 | ($3,005)[$ 3,225 [% 2500 $ 725($ - 4 $2,492 ($623)|$ 1,869|$ 1,000[$ 89[$ - $4153 | (52,003)| 5 2150 |$ 16675 48315 -
11 6,853 | (33,628)| $ 3,225| % 2,750 |5 475]5 - 5 $3,115 | (51,246)| $ 1,869 | $ 1,505 619|% - $4,569 | (52,419) § 2,150
13 8,009 |  (34,874)| $ 3,225|% 2750 |5 475|$ - 13 | $5399 | ($3,249)|$ 2,150 S 1,834|$ 316]$ -
14 $8,722 ($5,497)[ $ 3,225|$ 2,750 | S 475 |S - 14 $5,815 ($3,665)| $ 2,150 [ $ 1,834 S 316 S -
15 $6,230 ($4,080)| $ 2,150 [ $ 1,834 |S 316 S -
16 $9,968 ($6,743)[ $ 3,225|$ 2,750 [ $ 475|S -
17 $10,591 ($7,366)| S 3,225|$ 2,750 (S 475|S - 17 $7,061 ($4,911)| S 2,150 | S 1,834 |S 316| S -
18 | $11,24 (57,989)[ $ 3,225 | 2,750 (s 4a75|S - [ 18 [ s7476] ($5326)[$ 2150]¢ 1834[$ 316]5 - |

SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - GRADUATE CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - GRADUATE CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate $ 4,032.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $2,340.00 Full-Time Flat Rate $2,688.00 Part-Time Flat Rate $1,560.00
Mil Mil Mil Mil
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$736/unit Credit Cap ¥ Overage $736/unit Credit ¥: & $491/unit| Credit Cap ¥ & $491/unit| Credit ¥: e
Pocket Pocket Pocket Pocket
7 $5,460 ($1,428)| $ 4,032 [$ 1,750 | $ 2,282 |$ - $780 $0|$ 780[$ 250($ 530S 1,560 7 $3,640 ($952)[ $ 2,688 |$ 1,167 |$ 1,521 |$ - 1 $520 $0|$ 520 167 |$ 353 | 1,040
8 $6,240 ($2,208)| $ 4,032 [$ 2,000 |$ 2,032 (S - $1,560 $0|$ 1,560 S 500|$ 1,060 S 780 2 $1,040 $0|$ 1,040 $ 7065 520
9 $4,680 | ($1,992)] $ 2,688 |$ 1,500 [$ 1,188 (S - $1,559 $1|$ 1,560 $ 1,060 S -
10 $7,800 ($3,768)| $ 4,032 2,500 S 1,532 (¢ - 4 $3,120 ($780)| ¢ 2,340|$ 1000[$ 1,340(8 - $5200 | ($2,512)] ¢ 2,688 S 1667 [ 1021[8 -
11 $8,580 | (54,548)| $ 4,032 | $ 2,750 | $ 1,282|S - | 5 $3,900 | (51,560)| $ 2,340 [ $ 1,250 S 1,090]5 - $5,720 | ($3,032)| $ 2,688 | S 1,834 854 $2,600
SEMESTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE -CREDENTIAL CSU Rates QUARTER CAMPUS RATE SCHEDULE - CREDENTIAL CSU Rates
Full-Time Flat Rate $ 3,744.00 Part-Time Flat Rate  $2,172.00 Full-Time Flat Rate $2,496.00 Part-Time Flat Rate $1,448.00
N N Mil . . Mil . . Mil . . Mil
B Csu Mil Mil/TA C:S,U MIITA | Student Csu . CsU mil Mil/TA DODRate| MIITA | Student | CSU Rate . Csu mil Mil/TA CSU MIITA | Student | CSU Rate . Csu Mil Mil/TA DOD Rate| MIITA | Student |CSU Rate
Units| Rate @ Student Tuition Rate Units Rate @ Student . Units | Rate @ | Student | Tuition Units Rate @ Student )
$683/unit Credit Ca Pays Out-of- Overage $683/unit Credit Paid Pays Out-of- | Overage $a55/unit| Credit ca Pays Out-of- | Overage $ass/unit|  Credit Paid Pays Out-of- | Overage
P Pocket s Pocket P Pocket Pocket
7 $5,068 ($1,324)[ $ 3,744 |$S 1,750 | S 1,994 | S - $724 SO|S 724|S 250 |S 474 | S 1,448 7 $3,379 (5883)[ $ 2,496 [ $ 1,167 | S 1,329 | $ - 1 $483 SO |S 483 167 |S 316 (S 965
8 $5,792 ($2,048)[ $ 3,744 | $ 2,000 | S 1,744 | S - $1,448 SO|S 1,448|S 500|S 948 |S 724 2 $965 S0|S 965 S 6325 483
9 $4,344 ($1,848)[ S 2,496 [ S 1,500 [ S 996 | $ - $1,448 S0 | S 1,448 S 948|S -
10 $7,240 ($3,496)[ $ 3,744 | $ 2,500 | S 1244 |S - 4 $2,896 ($724)| $ 2,172 |$ 1,000|$ 1,172 |$ - $4,827 ($2,331)[ $ 2,496 [$ 1,667 S 829 -
11 $7,964 ($4,220)[ $ 3,744 [$ 2,750 [$ 994 (s - 5 $3,620 | (s1,448)[ s 2,172 [$ 1,250 9228 - $5309 | ($2,813)[ $ 2,496 | $ 1,834 $2,413 ($965) S 834[$ 614
Definitions
CSU Mil Rate These amounts are the per unit tuition amount for military students using Military Tuition Assistance.
Mil/TA Student Credi|These amounts (in red) depict the credit provided to military students using MilTA tuition rates. CSU tuition cannot exceed rates charged other nonmilitary students.
CSU Tuition Cap CSU Tuition Cap These amounts represent the maximum amount of tuition the CSU can charge any student including those using MilTA. These rates are the same for all students attending CSU campuses.
MilTA Pays These amounts are the maximum amounts of financial aid paid by the DOD for students using MilTA. These amounts may vary depending on a number of military service factors.
Out-of-Pocket Cost |These amounts represent the out-of-pocket tuition cost for students using MilTA. These costs do not reflect campus-based fees.
CSU Rate Overage |These amounts (in green) are tuition costs the CSU absorbs for students using MilTA.




